

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY Planning & Development Division

IG/P&DD/OL/Launch/1756 8th November, 2024

Academic Programme Launch Notification No. 159 Post Graduate Diploma (Environmental and Occupational Health) (PGDENOHOL)

With the approval of the Competent Authority, the Post Graduate Diploma (Environmental and Occupational Health) (**PGDENOHOL**) will be offered through Online mode from January, 2025 session, as per the following details:

The details of the Programme are as under: Eligibility: Graduation in Any Discipline Medium of Instruction: English Duration: Minimum 1 year & maximum 3 years Fee Structure: ₹ 6,600/-Programme Details: Total Credits 40 Study Materials: Digital Examination Mode: Annual Expected Enrolment: 500 per year

Co	u	r	S	e	S	

Course Code	Title of the Course	Type of Course	
MEV-001	Introduction to Environmental Health	Compulsory	4
MEV-002	Environmental and Occupational Hazards	Compulsory	4
MEV-003	Environmental Law and Management	Compulsory	4
MEV-004	Environmental Toxicology	Compulsory	4
MEV-005	MEV-005 Occupational Health and Safety		4
MEVE-001 Environmental Impact Assessment for Environmental Health		Compulsory	4
MEVE-002 Health Care		Compulsory	4
MEVE-003	Agriculture and Allied Sector	Compulsory	4
MEVE-004	Industrial Sector	Compulsory	4

velopment Division Planning & Development Division इ.गॉ.रा.मु.सि., दिNOU, Maldan Garhi, New Delhi-68

1

Course Code	Title of the Course	Type of Course	Credits 4
MEVE-005	Disability Studies and Occupational Health	Compulsory	

Details of Approval: 64th Meeting of ACSC dated 28th May, 2024 (Item No. 64.52) and 82nd Meeting of AC dated 28th June, 2024.

Contact Details of Programme Coordinator:

Prof. B. Rupini, Environmental Studies, SOITS, IGNOU, Ph. 9911223373, Email: brupini@ignou.ac.in

Dr. Sushmitha Baskar, Environmental Studies, SOITS, IGNOU, Ph. 9013880206, Email: <u>sushmithab@ignou.ac.in</u>

Prof. Ruchika Kuba, SOHS, IGNOU, Ph. 9868007747 Email: rkuba@ignou.ac.in

То Director of Schools, Head of Divisions AR, VCO

uti May 88/11/20

(Prof. Neeti Agrawal) Director, P&PD चोजना एवं विकास प्रभाग Planning & Development Division इ.गॉ.रा.मु.वि., मैदान गढ़ी, नई दिल्ली-68 IGNOU, Maldan Gorbi, New Delhi-68